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FIA FORMULA 2 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP (1967-84) 

FIA FORMULA 2 CHAMPIONSHIP (2009-12; 2017-  ) 

   
Year Posn Driver Nationality Car Points Wins 

1967 1. Jacky Ickx Belgium Matra-Ford Cosworth 45 2 

 2. Frank Gardiner Australia Brabham-Ford Cosworth 34 1 

 3. Jean-Pierre Beltoise France Matra-Ford Cosworth 27  

 4. Piers Courage UK McLaren-Ford Cosworth 24  

 5. Alan Rees UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 23  

 6. Chris Irwin UK Lola-Ford Cosworth/ 

Lola-BMW 

15  

 7. Johnny Servoz-Gavin France Matra-Ford Cosworth 15  

 8. Jo Schlesser France Matra-Ford Cosworth 13  

 9. Brian Redman UK Brabham-SCA/ 

Lola-Ford Cosworth 

9  

 10. Hubert Hahne West Germany Lola-BMW 8  

 11. Brian Hart UK Protos-Ford Cosworth 8  

 12. Robin Widdows UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 8  

 13. Jackie Oliver UK Lotus-Ford Cosworth 3  

 14. Philip Robinson UK Alexis-Ford Cosworth 2  

 = Gerhard Mitter West Germany Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 = Ian Raby UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 17. Allan Rollison UK Cooper-Cosworth 1  

 = Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France Matra-Ford Cosworth 1  

 19. -     

 

 

1968 1. Jean-Pierre Beltoise France Matra-Ford Cosworth 48 5 

 2. Henri Pescarolo France Matra-Ford Cosworth 30(31)  

 3. Ernesto Brambilla Italy Brabham-Ford Cosworth 26 2 

 4. Brian Redman UK Lola-Ford Cosworth 15  

 5. Derek Bell UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth/ 

Ferrari 

15  

 6. Jackie Oliver UK Lola-Ford Cosworth 14  

 7. Piers Courage UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 13 1 

 8. Gianclaudio ‘Clay’ Regazzoni Switzerland Tecno-Ford Cosworth 13  

 = Kurt Ahrens West Germany Brabham-Ford Cosworth 13  

 10. Chris Irwin UK Lola-Ford Cosworth 9  

 11. Peter Gethin UK Chevron-Ford Cosworth/ 

McLaren-Ford Cosworth 

7  

 12. Andrea de Adamich Italy Ferrari 6  

 13. Robin Widdows UK McLaren-Ford Cosworth 6  

 14. Jo Schlesser France McLaren-Ford 5  

 15. Richard Attwood UK Tecno-Ford Cosworth 4  

 16. Brian Hart UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 4  

 17. Chris Lambert UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 = Silvio Moser Switzerland Tecno-Ford Cosworth 3  

 19. Alan Rees UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 20. David Hobbs UK Lola-Ford Cosworth 2  
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1969 1. Johnny Servoz-Gavin France Matra-Ford Cosworth 37(40) 3 

 2. Hubert Hahne West Germany Lola-BMW/BMW 28 2 

 3. François Cévert France Tecno-Ford Cosworth 21 1 

 4. Henri Pescarolo France Matra-Ford Cosworth 13 1 

 5. Derek Bell UK Ferrari/ 

Brabham-Ford Cosworth 

11  

 = Peter Westbury UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 11  

 7. Giovanni ‘Nanni’ Galli Italy Tecno-Ford Cosworth 8  

 = Ernesto Brambilla Italy Ferrari 8  

 9. Kurt Ahrens West Germany Brabham-Ford Cosworth 6  

 10. Gianclaudio ‘Clay’ Regazzoni Switzerland Ferrari/Tecno-Ford Cosworth 5  

 11. John Miles UK Lotus-Ford Cosworth 4  

 12. Allan Rollison UK Lotus-Ford Cosworth/ 

Brabham-Ford Cosworth 

4  

 13. Xavier Perrot Switzerland Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 = Robin Widdows UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 15. Enzo Corti Italy Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 = Malcolm Guthrie UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 = Franco Bernabei Italy Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 18. Werner Lindermann West Germany Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 19. Patrick Dal Bo France Pygmée-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = John Pollock Ireland Lotus Ford-Cosworth 1  

   

 

1970 1. Gianclaudio ‘Clay’ Regazzoni Switzerland Tecno-Ford Cosworth 44 4 

 2. Derek Bell UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 35(38) 1 

 3. Emerson Fittipaldi Brazil Lotus-Ford Cosworth 25  

 4. Dieter Quester Austria March-BMW 14 1 

 5. Ronnie Peterson Sweden March-Ford Cosworth 14  

 6. François Cevert France Tecno-Ford Cosworth 9 2 

 7. Robin Widdows UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 9 1 

 8. Tetsu Ikuzawa Japan Lotus-Ford Cosworth 9  

 9. Peter Westbury UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 7  

 10. Henri Pescarolo France Brabham-Ford Cosworth 6  

 11. Alistair Walker UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 5  

 12. Tim Schenken Austria Brabham-Ford Cosworth 4  

 13. Hubert Hahne West Germany BMW 3  

 = Vittorio Brambilla Italy Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 15. Carlos Reutemann Argentina Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 16. Jean-Pierre Jabouille France Pygmée-Ford Cosworth 2  

 = Mike Groth USA Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 18. Tommy Reid UK-N.Ireland Brabham-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = Peter Gaydon UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 1  

 20. -     

 

 

1971 1. Ronnie Peterson Sweden March-Ford Cosworth 54 5 

 2. Carlos Reutemann Argentina Brabham-Ford Cosworth 40 1 

 3. Dieter Quester Austria March-BMW 31 1 

 4. Tim Schenken Australia Brabham-Ford Cosworth 27 1 

 5. François Cevert France Tecno-Ford Cosworth 22 2 

 6. Wilson Fittipaldi Brazil Lotus-Ford Cosworth 16  

 7. Mike Beuttler UK March-Ford Cosworth 12 1 

 8. Jean-Pierre Jarier France March-Ford Cosworth 10  
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 9. Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France March-Ford Cosworth 9  

 10. Nikki Lauda Austria March-Ford Cosworth 8  

 11. François Migault France Lotus-Ford Cosworth 7  

 12. Gerry Birrell UK Lotus-Ford Cosworth 7  

 13. Derek Bell UK March-Ford Cosworth 6  

 14. Peter Westbury UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 5  

 15. John Watson UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 5  

 16. John Cannon Canada March-Ford Cosworth 4  

 17. Carlos Ruesch Argentina Brabham-Ford Cosworth 3  

 18. Vittorio Brambilla Italy March-Ford Cosworth 2  

 19. Silvio Moser Switzerland Brabham-Ford Cosworth 2  

 20. Brian Hart UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = Alistair Walker UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = Helmut Marko Austria Lola-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = François Mazet France Chevron-Ford Cosworth 1  

 = Bob Wollek France Brabham-Ford Cosworth 1  

 

 

1972 1. Mike Hailwood UK Surtees-Hart 55 5 

 2. Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France Brabham-Hart 37 3 

 3. Patrick Depailler France March-Hart 27 1 

 4. Carlos Reutemann Argentina Brabham-Ford Cosworth 26  

 5. Nikki Lauda Austria March-Ford Cosworth 25 1 

 6. Dave Morgan UK Brabham-Ford Cosworth 23 1 

 7. Bob Wollek France Brabham-Ford Cosworth 21  

 8. Jody Scheckter South Africa McLaren-Ford Cosworth 15 1 

 9. Peter Gethin UK Chevron-Ford Cosworth 12 1 

 10. Mike Beuttler UK March-Ford Cosworth 12  

 11. Carlos Ruesch Argentina Surtees-Ford Cosworth 11  

 12. Wilson Fittipaldi Brazil Brabham-Ford Cosworth 10  

 13. Xavier Perrot Switzerland March-Ford Cosworth 8  

 14. Jean-Pierre Jabouille France March-Ford Cosworth/ 

Elf Alpine-Ford Cosworth 

7  

 15. Patrick Dal Bo France Pygmée-ford Cosworth 6  

 = Carlos Pace Brazil Surtees-Ford Cosworth 6  

 17. Tom Belsø Denmark Brabham-Ford Cosworth 5  

 = James Hunt UK March-Ford Cosworth 5  

 19. Claudio Francisci Italy Brabham-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = David Purley UK March-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = Andrea de Adamich Italy Surtees-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = Ernesto Brambilla Italy March-Ford Cosworth 4  

 

 

1973 1. Jean-Pierre Jarier France March-BMW 78 8 

 2. Jochen Mass West Germany Surtees-Ford Cosworth 42 2 

 3. Patrick Depailler France Elf-Ford Cosworth 38 1 

 4. Vittorio Brambilla Italy March-BMW 35(44)  

 5. Jacques Coulon France March-BMW 34  

 6. Bob Wollek France March-BMW 2 3  

 7. Mike Beuttler UK March-BMW 15  

 8. Derek Bell UK Surtees-Ford Cosworth/ 

Surtees-Hart 

13  

 9. Colin Vandervell UK March-BMW 13  
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 10. Roger Williamson UK GRD-Ford Cosworth/ 

March-BMW 

11  

 11. Dave Morgan UK Chevron-Ford Cosworth 8  

 12. Dave McConnell Canada Surtees-Ford Cosworth 6  

 = Torsten Palm Sweden Surtees-Ford Cosworth 6  

 = Gunnar Nilsson Sweden GRD-Ford Cosworth 6  

 15. Wilson Fittipaldi Brazil Brabham-Ford Cosworth/ 

Brabham-BMW 

6  

 16. Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France Motul-Ford Cosworth 6  

 17. Sten Gunnarsson Sweden GRD-Ford Cosworth 5  

 18. Bill Gubelmann USA March-BMW 5  

 = Roland Binder West Germany March-BMW 5  

 20. Gerry Birrell † UK Chevron-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = John Watson UK Chevron-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = Jon Vonlanthen Switzerland GRD-Ford Cosworth 4  

 

  

1974 1. Patrick Depaillier France March-BMW 54 5 

 2. Hans Stuck West Germany March-BMW 43 3 

 3. Jacques Lafitte France March-BMW 31 1 

 4. Jean-Pierre Jabouille France Elf-BMW 20 1 

 5. David Purley UK March-/Chevron-BMW/ 

Chevron-Ford Cosworth 

13  

 6. Michel Leclère France Elf-BMW 12  

 7. Patrick Tambay France Elf-BMW 11  

 8. Gabriele Serblin Italy March-BMW 10  

 9. Tom Pryce UK Chevron-BMW 9  

 10. Andy Sutcliffe UK March-BMW 7  

 11. John Watson UK Surtees-Ford Cosworth 6  

 = Jean-Pierre Paoli France March-Ford Cosworth 6  

 13. Jacques Coulon France March-BMW 5  

 14. José Dolhem France Surtees-Ford Cosworth 4  

 = Masami Kuwashima Japan March-BMW 4  

 16. Maurizio Flammini Italy March-BMW 2  

 = Giancarlo Martini Italy March-BMW 2  

 = Duilio Truffo Italy March-BMW 2  

 19. Alessandro Pesenti-Rossi Italy March-BMW 2  

 = Torsten Palm Sweden GRD-BMW 2  

  

 

1975 1. Jacques Lafitte France Martini-BMW 63 7 

 2. Michel Leclère France March-BMW 36 3 

 3. Patrick Tambay France March-BMW 36 1 

 4. Gérard Larrousse France Elf-BMW/Jabouille-BMW 27 1 

 5. Maurizio Flammini Italy March-BMW 24 1 

 6. Jean-Pierre Jabouille France Jabouille-BMW 24 1 

 7. Claude Bourgoigne Belgium March-BMW 16  

 8. Giorgio Francia Italy Osella-BMW 16  

 9. Alessandro Pesenti-Rossi Italy March-BMW 14  

 10. Gabriele Serblin Italy March-BMW 11  

 11. Brian Henton UK March-Ford Cosworth/ 

Pilbeam-Ford Cosworth 

10  

 12. Duilio Truffo Italy Osella-BMW 10  

 13. Hans Binder Austria March-BMW/ 9  
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Chevron-BMW 

 14. Giancarlo Martini Italy March-BMW 9  

 15. Loris Kessel Switzerland March-BMW 7  

 16. Jon Vonlanthen Switzerland March-BMW 6  

 17. Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France March-Ford Cosworth/ 

March-BMW 

6  

 18. Lamberto Leoni Italy March-BMW 4  

 = Harald Ertl Austria Chevron-BMW 4  

 20. Gianfranco Trombelli Italy March-BMW 4  

 

 

1976 1. Jean-Pierre Jabouille France Elf-Renault 53 3 

 2. René Arnoux France Martini-Renault 52 4 

 3. Patrick Tambay France Martini-Renault 39 1 

 4. Michel Leclère France Jabouille-Renault 33 2 

 5. Alex Ribeiro Brazil March-BMW 31  

 6. Maurizio Flammini Italy March-BMW 26 2 

 7. Giancarlo Martini Italy March-BMW 12  

 8. Hans Binder Austria March-BMW 12  

 9. Eddie Cheever Jr. USA March-BMW 10  

 10. Roberto Marazzi Italy March-BMW 5  

 = Keijo ‘Keke’ Rosberg Finland Toj-BMW 5  

 12. Wilhelm Deutsch West Germany March-BMW 4  

 13. Klaus Ludwig West Germany March-Hart 4  

 14. Ingo Hoffmann Brazil March-Hart 3  

 15. Harald Ertl Austria Chevron-BMW 2  

 = Alessandro Pesenti-Rossi Italy March-BMW 2  

 17. Hans Heyer West Germany Toj-BMW 1  

 = François Migault France Osella-BMW 1  

 = Jean-Pierre Jaussaud France Chevron-Chrysler 1  

 = Markus Hotz Switzerland March-BMW 1  

 = Freddy Kottulinsky Sweden Ralt-BMW 1  

 = Alberto Colombo Italy March-BMW 1  

 = Giorgio Francia Italy Chevron-BMW 1  

 

 

1977 1. René Arnoux France Martini-Renault 52 4 

 2. Eddie Cheever Jr. USA Ralt-BMW 40 2 

 3. Didier Pironi France Martini-Renault 38 1 

 4. Bruno Giacomelli Italy March-BMW 32 2 

 5. Ricardo Patrese Italy Chevron-BMW 32  

 6. Keijo ‘Keke’ Rosberg Finland Chevron-Hart 22  

 7. Ingo Hoffmann Brazil Ralt-BMW 18  

 8. Alberto Colombo Italy March-Hart/March-BMW 18  

 9. Alessandro Pesenti-Rossi Italy March-Hart/March-BMW 13  

 10. Brian Henton UK Boxer-BMW/Chevron-BMW 12  

 11. Lamberti Leoni Italy Chevron-Ferrari 9 1 

 12. Ray Mallock UK Chevron-Hart 6  

 13. Marc Surer Switzerland March-BMW 5  

 14. Patrick Neve Belgium March-BMW 4  

 = Alex Ribeiro Brazil March-BMW 4  

 16. Gaudenzio Mantova Italy March-BMW 4  

 17. Gianfranco Brancatelli Italy Ralt-Ferrari 3  

 18. Derek Daly Ireland Chevron-Hart 2  
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 = Danny Sullivan USA Bozer-Hart 2  

 20. Hans Royer Austria Chevron-Hart 1  

 = Ludano Zunino Argentina Ralt-Hart 1  

 = Ricardo de Dryver Belgium March-Hart 1  

 = Gianfranco Trombelli Italy Ralt-Ferrari 1  

 = Patrick Bardinon France March-BMW 1  

 

 

1978 1. Bruno Giacomelli Italy March-BMW 78(82) 8 

 2. Marc Surer Switzerland March-BMW 48(51)  

 3. Derek Daly Ireland Chevron-Hart 27 2 

 4. Eddie Cheever Jr. USA March-BMW 24  

 5. Keke Rosberg Finland Chevron-Hart 16 1 

 6. Piero Necchi Italy March-BMW 13  

 7. Ingo Hoffmann Brazil March-BMW 13  

 8. Alex Ribeiro Brazil March-Hart 11  

 9. Manfred Winkelhock West Germany March-BMW 11  

 10. Alberto Colombo Italy March-BMW 11  

 11. Eje Elgh Sweden Chevron-BMW 8  

 12. Ricardo Zunino Argentina March-BMW 8  

 13. Rad Dougall South Africa March-BMW 5  

 14. Elio de Angelis Italy Chevron-Hart 4  

 15. Geoff Lees UK Chevron-Hart 4  

 16. Piercarlo Ghinzani Italy March-BMW 3  

 = Stephen South UK March-Hart 3  

 18. Brian Henton UK March-Hart 3  

 19. Beppe Gabbiani Italy Chevron-Ferrari 2  

 20. Roberto Marazzi Italy March-BMW 1  

 

 

1979 1. Marc Surer Switzerland March-BMW 38 2 

 2. Brian Henton UK Ralt-Hart 36 2 

 3. Derek Daly Ireland March-BMW 33 1 

 4. Eddie Cheever Jr. USA Osella-BMW 32 3 

 5. Rad Dougall South Africa Ralt-Hart 19 1 

 6. Stephen South UK March-BMW 19 1 

 7. Beppe Giabbani Italy March-BMW 19  

 8. Siegfried Stohr Italy Chevron-BMW 17  

 9. Eje Elgh Sweden March-BMW 16 1 

 10. Teo Fabi Italy March-BMW 13  

 11. Bobby Rahal USA Chevron-Hart 10  

 12. Keijo ‘Keke’ Rosberg Finland March-BMW 9 1 

 13. Alberto Colombo Italy March-BMW 8  

 14. Miguel Ángel Guerra Argentina March-BMW 8  

 15. Patrick Gaillard France Chevron-Hart 5  

 16. Manfred Winkelhock West Germany Ralt-BMW 4  

 17. Maurizio Flammini Italy March-BMW 4  

 18. Juan Maria Traverso Argentina March-Hart 3  

 19. Huub Rothengatter Netherlands Chevron-BMW 3  

 20. Derek Warwick UK March-BMW 2  
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1980 1. Brian Henton UK Toleman-Hart 61 3 

 2. Derek Warwick UK Toleman-Hart 42 1 

 3. Teo Fabi Italy March-BMW 38 3 

 4. Siegfried Stohr Italy Toleman-Hart 29 1 

 5. Andrea de Cesaris Italy March-BMW 28 1 

 6. Richard Dellest France AGS-BMW 23 2 

 7. Huub Rothengalter Netherlands Toleman-Hart 21 1 

 8. Mike Thackwell New Zealand March-BMW 11  

 9. Miguel Ángel Guerra Argentina Minardi-BMW 10  

 10. Alberto Colombo Italy March-BMW 9  

 11. Chico Serra Brazil March-BMW 9  

 12. Nigel Mansell UK Ralt-Honda 8  

 13. Manfred Winkelhock West Germany March-BMW 4  

 14. Oscar Pedersoli Italy March-BMW 3  

 15. Jochen Dauer West Germany Chevron-BMW 2  

 16. Fredy Schnarwiler Switzerland March-BMW 1  

 17. Beppe Gabbiani Italy Maurer-BMW 1  

 18. Jürg Lienhard Switzerland March-BMW 1  

 19. Jo Gartner Austria March-BMW 1  

 20. Helmut Henzler West Germany Maurer-BMW 1  

 

 

1981 1. Geoff Lees UK Ralt-Honda 51 3 

 2. Thierry Boutsen Belgium March-BMW 37 2 

 3. Eje Elgh Sweden Maurer-BMW 35 1 

 4. Stefan Johansson Sweden Lola-Hart 30 2 

 5. Corrado Fabi Italy March-BMW 29 1 

 6. Mike Thackwell New Zealand Ralt-Honda 22 1 

 7. Roberto Guerrero Colombia Maurer-BMW 16 1 

 8. Michele Alboreto Italy Minardi-BMW 13 1 

 9. Manfred Winkelhock West Germany Ralt-BMW/ 

Maurer-BMW 

12  

 10. Riccardo Paletti Italy March-BMW 11  

 11. Piero Necchi Italy March-BMW 9  

 12. Huub Rothengatter Netherlands March-BMW 6  

 13. Carlo Rossi Italy Toleman-Hart 6  

 14. Alberto ‘Johnny’ Ceccotto Venezuela Minardi-BMW/ 

March-BMW 

6  

 15. Kenny Acheson UK Lola-Hart 5  

 16. Jim Crawford UK Toleman-Hart 4  

 17. Richard Dallest France AGS-BMW 4  

 18. Christian Danner West Germany March-BMW 2  

 19. Jo Gartner Austria Toleman-BMW 1  

 20. Brian Robinson UK Chevron-Hart 1  

 

 

1982 1. Corrado Fabi Italy March-BMW 57 5 

 2. Alberto ‘Johnny’ Cecotto Venezuela March-BMW 56(57) 3 

 3. Thierry Boutsen Belgium Spirit-Honda 50(51) 3 

 4. Stefan Bellof West Germany Maurer-BMW 33 2 

 5. Beppe Giabbani Italy Maurer-BMW 26  

 6. Philippe Streiff France AGS-BMW 22  

 7. Kenny Acheson UK Ralt-Honda 12  

 8. Stefan Johansson Sweden Spirit-Honda 11  
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 9. Jonathan Palmer UK Ralt-Honda 10  

 10. Alessandro Nannini Italy Minardi-BMW 8  

 11. Mike Thackwell New Zealand March-BMW 8  

 12. Frank Jelinski West Germany Maurer-BMW 7  

 13. Satoru Nakajima Japan March-Honda 6  

 14. Christian Danner West Germany March-BMW 6  

 15. Pascal Fabre France AGS-BMW 5  

 16. Roberto Del Castello Italy March-BMW 3  

 17. Jo Gartner Austria Merzario March-BMW 1  

 = Thierry Tassin Belgium Toleman-Hart 1  

 = Robert Dallest France Merzario March-BMW 1  

 

 

1983 1. Jonathan Palmer UK Ralt-Honda 68 6 

 2. Mike Thackwell New Zealand Ralt-Honda 51 1 

 3. Beppe Gabbiani Italy March-BMW 39 4 

 4. Philippe Streiff France AGS-BMW 25  

 5. Christian Danner West Germany March-BMW 21  

 6. Jo Gartner Austria Spirit-BMW 14  

 7. Alessandro Nannini Italy Minardi-BMW 11  

 8. Thierry Tassin Belgium March-BMW 11  

 9. Stefan Bellof West Germany Maurer-BMW 9  

 10. Kenny Acheson UK Minardi-BMW 6  

 11. Pierluigi Martini Italy Minardi-BMW 6  

 12. Robert Del Castello Italy Minardi-BMW 4  

 13. Guido Daccò Italy Lola-BMW/March-BMW 4  

 14. Philippe Alliot France Martini-BMW 4  

 15. Alain Ferté France Maurer-BMW 4  

 16. Kazuyoshi Hoshino Japan March-BMW 3  

 17. Fulvio Ballabio Italy AGS-BMW 3  

 18. Dave Scott UK March-BMW 3  

 19. Enrique Mansilla Argentina March-BMW 1  

 20. Lamberto Leoni Italy March-BMW 0  

 

    

1984 1. Mike Thackwell New Zealand Ralt-Honda 72 7 

 2. Roberto Moreno Brazil Ralt-Honda 44 2 

 3. Michel Ferté France Martini-BMW 29  

 4. Philippe Streiff France AGS-BMW 27  

 5. Christian Danner West Germany March-BMW 23  

 6. Emanuele Pirro Italy March-BMW 18  

 7. Thierry Tassin Belgium March-BMW 18  

 8. Pascal Fabre France March-BMW 13  

 9. Pierre Pelit France March-BMW 10  

 10. Alessandro Nannini Italy Minardi-BMW 9  

 11. Tomas Kaiser Sweden March-BMW 3  

 12. Didier Theys Belgium Martini-BMW 3  

 13. Alain Ferté France Martini-BMW 2  

 14. Guido Daccò Italy March-BMW 2  

 15. Roberto Del Castello Italy Minardi-BMW 1  

 16. Pierre Chauvet Austria March-BMW 1  

 17. -     

 

Discontinued and replaced by F3000 Championship (see separate list). FIA Formula 2 revived 2009-12.  
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2009 1. Andy Soucek Spain Williams-Audi* 115 7 

 2. Robert Wickens Canada Williams-Audi 64 2 

 3. Mikhail Aleshin Russia Williams-Audi 59 1 

 4. Mirko Bortolotti Italy Williams-Audi 50 1 

 5. Julien Jousse France Williams-Audi 49 1 

 6. Tobias Hegewald Germany Williams-Audi 46 2 

 7. Kazimieras Vasiliauskas Lithuania Williams-Audi 45 1 

 8. Philip Eng Austria Williams-Audi 39 1 

 9. Miloš Pavlović Serbia Williams-Audi 29  

 10. Nicola de Marco Italy Williams-Audi 25  

 11. Carlos Ianocelli Brazil Williams-Audi 21  

 12. Edoardo Piscopo Italy Williams-Audi 19  

 13. Tristan Vautier France Williams-Audi 9  

 14. Henry Surtees † UK Williams-Audi 8  

 15. Henri Karjalainen Finland Williams-Audi 7  

 16. Sebastian Hohenthal Sweden Williams-Audi 7  

 17. Armaan Ebrahim India Williams-Audi 7  

 18. Jack Clarke UK Williams-Audi 6  

 19. Alex Brundle UK Williams-Audi 5  

 20. Tom Gladdis UK Williams-Audi 4  

 

 

2010 1. Dean Stoneman UK Williams-Audi 284 6 

 2. Jolyon Palmer UK Williams-Audi 242 5 

 3. Sergei Afanasiev Russia Williams-Audi 157  

 4. Kazimieras Vasiliauskas Lithuania Williams-Audi 153 1 

 5. Will Bratt UK Williams-Audi 144  

 6. Philip Eng Austria Williams-Audi 142 3 

 7. Benjamin Bailly Belgium Williams-Audi 130 1 

 8. Nicola de Marco Italy Williams-Audi 98 2 

 9. Jack Clarke UK Williams-Audi 81  

 10. Armaan Ebrahim India Williams-Audi 78  

 11. Mihai Marinescu Romania Williams-Audi 68  

 12. Ivan Samarin Russia Williams-Ausdi 64  

 13. Kelvin Snoeks Netherlands Williams-Audi 48  

 14. Benjamin Lariche France Williams-Audi 33  

 15. Tom Gladdis UK Williams-Audi 28  

 16. Ricardo Teixeira Angola/Portugal Williams-Audi 23  

 17. Johan Jokinen Denmark Williams-Audi 21  

 18. Paul Rees UK Williams-Audi 18  

 19. Natalia Kowalska Poland Williams-Audi 3  

 20. Plamen Kratev Bulgaria Williams-Audi 1  

 

 

2011 1. Mirko Bortolotti Italy Williams-Audi 316 7 

 2. Christopher Zanella Switzerland Williams-Audi 193 2 

 3. Ramón Piñeiro Spain Williams-Audi 185 3 

 4. Miki Monrás Spain Williams-Audi 153 1 

 5. Mihai Marinescu Romania Williams-Audi 138 1 

 6. Tobias Hegewald Germany Williams-Audi 121  

 7. Alex Brundle UK Williams-Audi 112  

 8. Jack Clarke UK Williams-Audi 112  

 9. Will Bratt UK Williams-Audi 92  
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 10. Kelvin Snoeks Netherlands Williams-Audi 40  

 11. Mikkel Mac Denmark Williams-Audi 23  

 12. Thiemo Storz Germany Williams-Audi 19  

 13. Luciano Bacheta UK Williams-Audi 18  

 14. Jordan King UK Williams-Audi 17  

 15. Armaan Ebrahim India Williams-Audi 16  

 16. Benjamin Lariche France Williams-Audi 15  

 17. Jon Lancaster UK Williams-Audi 14  

 18. Max Snegirev Russia Williams-Audi 14  

 19. Julian Theobald Germany Williams-Audi 8  

 20. James Cole UK Williams-Audi 6  

 

 

2012 1. Luciano Bacheta UK Williams-Audi 220.5 5 

 2. Matheo Tuscher Switzerland Williams-Audi 200 2 

 3. Christopher Zanella Switzerland Williams-Audi 179 1 

 4. Markus Pommer Germany Williams-Audi 169 3 

 5. Mihai Marinescu Romania Williams-Audi 149 2 

 6. Kevin Mirocha Poland Williams-Audi 141.5 1 

 7. Alex Fontana Switzerland Williams-Audi 107 1 

 8. Dino Zamparelli UK Williams-Audi 100.5  

 9. Daniel McKenzie UK Williams-Audi 94  

 10. Hector Hurst Mexico Williams-Audi 27  

 11. David Zhu China Williams-Audi 22  

 12. Axcil Jefferies Zimbabwe Williams-Audi 13  

 13. Vittorio Ghirelli Italy Williams-Audi 12  

 14. Harald Schlegelmilch Latvia Williams-Audi 10  

 15. Max Snegirev Russia Williams-Audi 6  

 16. Richard Gonda Slovakia Williams-Audi 4  

 17. Plamen Kratev Bulgaria Williams-Audi 2  

 18. Mauro Calamia Switzerland Williams-Audi 2  

 19. Victor Guerin Brazil Williams-Audi 2  

 20. Kourosh Khani Iran Williams-Audi 2  

 

* all drove Williams-Audi (Motorsport Vison Team) 

 

Discontinued.  

 

GP2 rebranded as FIA Formula 2 Championship in 2017. 

 

 

Year Posn Driver Nationality Car* Points Wins 

2017 1. Charles Leclerc Monaco Dallara-Mecachrome 282 7 

 2. Artem Markelov Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 210 5 

 3. Oliver Rowland UK Dallara-Mecachrome 191 2 

 4. Luca Ghiotto Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 185 1 

 5. Nicholas Latifi Canada Dallara-Mecachrome 178 1 

 6. Nobuharu Matsuhita Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 131  

 7. Nyck de Vries Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 114 1 

 8. Antonio Fuoco Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 98 1 

 9. Norman Nato France Dallara-Mecachrome 91 1 

 10. Alexander Albon Thailand/ UK Dallara-Mecachrome 86  

 11. Jordan King UK Dallara-Mecachrome 86  

 12. Sérgio Sete Câmara Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 47 1 
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 13. Gustav Malja Sweden Dallara-Mecachrome 44  

 14. Sergio Canamasas Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 21  

 15. Sean Gelael Indonesia Dallara-Mecachrome 17  

 16. Johnny Cecotto Jr. Venezuela Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 17. Louis Delétraz Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 18. Roberto Mehri Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 19. Ralph Bosching Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 11  

 20. Sergei Sirotkin Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 9  

 

 

2018 1. George Russell UK Dallara-Mecachrome 287 7 

 2. Lando Norris UK Dallara-Mecachrome 219 1 

 3. Alexander Albon Thailand/ UK Dallara-Mecachrome 212 3 

 4. Nyck de Vries Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 202 3 

 5. Artem Markelov Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 186 2 

 6. Sérgio Sete Câmara Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 164  

 7. Antonio Fuoco Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 141 2 

 8. Luca Ghiotto Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 111  

 9. Nicholas Latifi Canada Dallara-Mecachrome 91 1 

 10. Louis Delétraz Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 70  

 11. Jack Aitken UK Dallara-Mecachrome 63 1 

 12. Roberto Mehri Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 61  

 13. Tadasuke Makino Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 48 1 

 14. Maximilian Günther Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 41 1 

 15. Sean Gelael Indonesia Dallara-Mecachrome 29  

 16. Arjun Maini India Dallara-Mecachrome 24  

 17. Nirei Fukuzumi Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 17  

 18. Ralph Bosching Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 13  

 19. Santino Ferrucci USA Dallara-Mecachrome 7  

 20. Alessio Lorandi Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 6  

 

  

2019 1. Nyck de Vries Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 266 4 

 2. Nicholas Latifi Canada Dallara-Mecachrome 214 4 

 3. Luca Ghiotto Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 207 4 

 4. Sérgio Sett Câmara Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 204 2 

 5. Jack Aitken UK Dallara-Mecachrome 160 3 

 6. Nobuhara Matsushita Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 144 2 

 7. Zhou Guanyu  China Dallara-Mecachrome 139  

 8. Louis Delétraz Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 92  

 9. Jordan King UK Dallara-Mecachrome 79  

 10. Anthoine Hubert † France Dallara-Mecachrome 77 2 

 11. Callum Illot UK Dallara-Mecachrome 74  

 12. Mick Schumacher Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 53 1 

 13. Juan Manuel Correa USA-Ecuador Dallara-Mecachrome 36  

 14. Dorian Boccolacci France Dallara-Mecachrome 30  

 15. Giuliano Alesi France Dallara-Mecachrome 20  

 16. Artem Markelov Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 17. Sean Gelael Indonesia Dallara-Mecachrome 15  

 18. Nikita Mazepin Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 11  

 19. Ralph Boschung Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 3  

 20. Mahaveer Raghunathan India Dallara-Mecachrome 1  
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2020 1. Mick Schumacher Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 215 2 

 2. Callum Illot UK Dallara-Mecachrome 201 3 

 3. Yuki Tsunoda Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 200 3 

 4. Robert Shwartzman Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 177 4 

 5. Nikita Mazepin Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 164 2 

 6. Zhou Guanyu China Dallara-Mecachrome 151.5 1 

 7. Christian Lundgaard Denmark Dallara-Mecachrome 149 2 

 8. Louis Delétraz Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 149  

 9. Felipe Drugovich Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 121 3 

 10. Luca Ghiotto Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 106 1 

 11. Dan Ticktum UK Dallara-Mecachrome 96.5 1 

 12. Jehan Daruvala India Dallara-Mecachrome 72 1 

 13. Marcus Armstrong New Zealand Dallara-Mecachrome 52  

 14. Jack Aitken UK Dallara-Mecachrome 48  

 15. Nobuhara Matsushita Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 42 1 

 16. Jüri Vips Estonia Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 17. Giuliano Alesi France Dallara-Mecachrome 12  

 18. Artem Markelov Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 5  

 19. Roy Nissany Israel Dallara-Mecachrome 5  

 20. Pedro Piquet Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 3  

 

 

2021 1. Oscar Piastri Australia Dallara-Mecachrome 252.5 6 

 2. Robert Shwartzman Russia Dallara-Mecachrome 192 2 

 3. Zhou Guanyu  China Dallara-Mecachrome 183 4 

 4. Dan Ticktum UK Dallara-Mecachrome 159.5 2 

 5. Théo Pourchaire France Dallara-Mecachrome 140 2 

 6. Jüri Vips Estonia Dallara-Mecachrome 120 2 

 7. Jehan Daruvala India Dallara-Mecachrome 113 2 

 8. Felipe Drugovich Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 105  

 9. Liam Lawson New Zealand Dallara-Mecachrome 103 1 

 10. Ralph Boschung Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 59.5 1 

 11. Richard Verschoor Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 56 1 

 12. Christian Lundgaard Denmark Dallara-Mecachrome 50  

 13. Marcus Armstrong New Zealand Dallara-Mecachrome 49 1 

 14. Bent Verscaal Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 34  

 15. David Beckmann Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 32  

 16. Roy Nissany Israel Dallara-Mecachrome 16  

 17. Lirim Zendeli Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 13  

 18. Jake Hughes UK Dallara-Mecachrome 8  

 19. Jack Doohan Australia Dallara-Mecachrome 7  

 20. Enzo Fittipaldi Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 2  

 

 

2022 1. Felipe Drugovich Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 265 5 

 2. Théo Pourchaire France Dallara-Mecachrome 164 3 

 3. Liam Lawson New Zealand Dallara-Mecachrome 149 4 

 4. Logan Sargeant USA Dallara-Mecachrome 148 2 

 5. Ayumu Iwasa Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 141 2 

 6. Jack Doohan Australia Dallara-Mecachrome 128 3 

 7. Jehan Daruvala India Dallara-Mecachrome 126 1 

 8. Enzo Fittipaldi Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 126  
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 9. Frederik Vesti Denmark Dallara-Mecachrome 117 1 

 10. Dennis Hauger Norway Dallara-Mecachrome 115 2 

 11. Jüri Vips Estonia Dallara-Mecachrome 114 1 

 12. Richard Verschoor Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 103 1 

 13. Marcus Armstrong New Zealand Dallara-Mecachrome 93 3 

 14. Clément Novalak France Dallara-Mecachrome 40  

 15. Ralph Boschung Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 40  

 16. Jake Hughes UK Dallara-Mecachrome 26  

 17. Amaury Cordeel Belgium Dallara-Mecachrome 26  

 18. David Beckmann Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 25  

 19. Roy Nissany Israel Dallara-Mecachrome 20  

 20. Roberto Mehri Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 15  

 

 

2023 1. Théo Pourchaire France Dallara-Mecachrome 203 1 

 2. Frederik Vesti Denmark Dallara-Mecachrome 192 6 

 3. Jack Doohan Australia Dallara-Mecachrome 168 3 

 4. Ayumu Iwasa Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 165 3 

 5. Victor Martins France Dallara-Mecachrome 150 1 

 6. Oliver Bearman UK Dallara-Mecachrome 130 4 

 7. Enzo Fittipaldi Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 124 1 

 8. Dennis Hauger Norway Dallara-Mecachrome 113 2 

 9. Richard Verschoor Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 108 1 

 10. Zane Maloney Barbados Dallara-Mecachrome 96  

 11. Kush Maini India Dallara-Mecachrome 62  

 12. Jehan Daruvala India Dallara-Mecachrome 59  

 13. Jak Crawford USA Dallara-Mecachrome 57 1 

 14. Isack Hadjar France Dallara-Mecachrome 55  

 15. Arthur Leclerc Monaco Dallara-Mecachrome 49  

 16. Ralph Boschung Switzerland Dallara-Mecachrome 37  

 17. Clément Novalak France Dallara-Mecachrome 28 1 

 18. Roman Stanĕk Czech Republic Dallara-Mecachrome 15  

 19. Juan Manuel Correa USA-Ecuador Dallara-Mecachrome 13  

 20. Amaury Cordeel Belgium Dallara-Mecachrome 8  

 

 

2024 1. Gabriel Bortoleto Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 214.5 2 

 2. Isack Hadjar France Dallara-Mecachrome 192 4 

 3. Paul Aron Estonia Dallara-Mecachrome 163 1 

 4. Zane Maloney Barbados Dallara-Mecachrome 140 1 

 5. Jak Crawford USA Dallara-Mecachrome 125 1 

 6. Andrea Kimi Antonelli  Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 113 2 

 7. Victor Martins France Dallara-Mecachrome 107 1 

 8. Richard Verschoor Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 106 1 

 9. Franco Colapinto Argentina Dallara-Mecachrome 96 1 

 10. Joshua Dürksen Paraguay-Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 87 2 

 11. Dennis Hauger Norway Dallara-Mecachrome 85.5 1 

 12. Oliver Bearman UK Dallara-Mecachrome 75 2 

 13. Kush Maini India Dallara-Mecachrome 74 1 

 14. Josep María (Pepe) Martí Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 62  

 15. Enzo Fittipaldi Brazil Dallara-Mecachrome 61 1 

 16. Zak O’Sullivan UK Dallara-Mecachrome 59 2 

 17. Amaury Cordeel Belgium Dallara-Mecachrome 39  

 18. Juan Manuel Correa USA-Ecuador Dallara-Mecachrome 31  
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 19. Ritomo Miyata Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 31  

 20. Dino Beganovic Sweden Dallara-Mecachrome 22  

 

 

2025 1. Leonardo Fornaroli Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 211 4 

 2. Jak Crawford USA Dallara-Mecachrome 175 4 

 3. Richard Verschoor Netherlands Dallara-Mecachrome 170 4 

 4. Luke Browning UK Dallara-Mecachrome 162 1 

 5. Alex Dunne Ireland Dallara-Mecachrome 150 2 

 6. Arvid Lindblad UK Dallara-Mecachrome 134 3 

 7. Dino Beganovic Sweden Dallara-Mecachrome 116 1 

 8. Josep María (Pepe) Martí Spain Dallara-Mecachrome 112 3 

 9. Joshua Dürksen Paraguay-Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 107 2 

 10. Roman Staněk Czech Republic Dallara-Mecachrome 105 1 

 11. Victor Martins France Dallara-Mecachrome 97 1 

 12. Sebastián Montoya Colombia Dallara-Mecachrome 91  

 13. Gabriele Mini Italy Dallara-Mecachrome 72  

 14. Rafael Villagómez Mexico Dallara-Mecachrome 43  

 15. Oliver Goethe Germany Dallara-Mecachrome 37  

 16. Kush Maini India Dallara-Mecachrome 32 1 

 17. Ritomi Miyata Japan Dallara-Mecachrome 30  

 18. Nikita Tsolov Bulgaria Dallara-Mecachrome 12  

 19. Amaury Cordeel Belgium Dallara-Mecachrome 3  

 20. Martinius Stenshorne Norway Dallara-Mecachrome 2  

 

 

 

*all teams use Dallara-Mecachrome 


